Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



NetEase, Inc.

(Incorporated in the Cayman Islands with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 9999)

OVERSEAS REGULATORY ANNOUNCEMENT

(This overseas regulatory announcement is issued pursuant to the Note to Rule 13.10B of the Rules Governing the Listing of Securities on The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited.)

We filed an annual report on Form 20-F for the fiscal year ended December 31, 2020 (the "Form 20-F") on April 28, 2021 (U.S. Eastern Time) with the Securities and Exchanges Commission of the United States (the "SEC"). The Form 20-F is available for viewing on the website of the SEC at www.sec.gov and our website at www.ir.netease.com.

By order of the Board NetEase, Inc. William Lei Ding Director

Hong Kong, April 28, 2021

As at the date of this announcement, the board of directors of the Company comprises Mr. William Lei Ding as the director, and Ms. Alice Cheng, Mr. Denny Lee, Mr. Joseph Tong, Mr. Lun Feng and Mr. Michael Leung as the independent directors.